502678830 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2725437

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONVERSION	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC			06/24/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: VIGNETTE I	me: VIGNETTE PARTNERSHIP, LP		
Street Address: 1301 S. MO	1301 S. MOPAC EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 150		
City: AUSTIN	AUSTIN		
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 78746	78746		
		919	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (5	12)371-90	088	
Fax Number: (5° Phone: 51	2637922	D88 0	
Fax Number: (5° Phone: 51 Email: mr	2637922 narquez(0 @sprinklelaw.com	
Fax Number: (5' Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M	2637922 narquez(<i>fail wher</i>	0 @sprinklelaw.com	
Fax Number: (5°) Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: SF	2637922 narquez(<i>fail wher</i> PRINKLE	088 0 @sprinklelaw.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: (5' Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: SF Address Line 1: 13 Address Line 2: SU	2637922 narquez(<i>fail when</i> RINKLE 01 W. 25 UTE 408	088 0 @sprinklelaw.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful. IP LAW GROUP ITH STREET	
Fax Number: (5' Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: SF Address Line 1: 13 Address Line 2: SU	2637922 narquez(<i>fail when</i> RINKLE 01 W. 25 UTE 408	088 0 @sprinklelaw.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful. IP LAW GROUP TH STREET	
Fax Number: (5' Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: SF Address Line 1: 13 Address Line 2: SU	2637922 narquez(<i>fail when</i> RINKLE 01 W. 25 UTE 408	088 0 @sprinklelaw.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful. IP LAW GROUP ITH STREET	
Fax Number: (5° Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: SF Address Line 1: 13 Address Line 2: St Address Line 4: At ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2637922 narquez(<i>fail when</i> RINKLE 01 W. 25 UTE 408	088 0 @sprinklelaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. IP LAW GROUP STH STREET	
Fax Number: (5° Phone: 51 Email: mr Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: SF Address Line 1: 13 Address Line 2: SU Address Line 4: AU	2637922 narquez(<i>fail when</i> RINKLE 01 W. 25 UTE 408	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0615

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:27 AM 06/25/2010 FILED 11:27 AM 06/25/2010 SRV 100630862 - 2573386 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Vignette Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the present name of the Corporation is Vignette Corporation and its original certificate of incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 19, 1995;

SECOND: That the name of the limited liability company will be Vignette Operating. LLC:

THIRD: That the conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL; and

That this Certificate of Conversion shall be deemed effective as of June FOURTH: 25, 2010 at 1:30 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Certificate of Conversion as of the 24th day of June, 2010.

VIGNETTE CORPORATION

By: /s/Gordon Davies Name: Gordon Davies Title: Authorized Person

VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC

By: /s/Gordon Davies Name: Gordon Davies

Title: Authorized Person

ATLANTA:5230697.1

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VIGNETTE CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"VIGNETTE CORPORATION" TO "VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:27
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2573386 8100V

100690862

You may verify this cortificate colins

AUTHENTY CATION: 8078796

DATE: 06-25-10

PATENT REEL: 032263 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 02/12/2014